

♦ City With A Mission ♦ Founded 1771 ♦

April 1, 2005

Jack Gabig, General Manager Metro San Gabriel Valley Service Sector One Gateway Plaza Los Angeles, CA 90012-2952

Re: Nomination of Harry Baldwin to Serve as Member of the Governance Council for Metro's San Gabriel Valley Service Sector

Dear Mr. Gabig:

On behalf of the San Gabriel City Council in concert with the City of Rosemead, San Gabriel City Councilmember Harry Baldwin is hereby re-nominated to serve as our cluster's representative on the Governance Council for MTA's San Gabriel Valley Service Sector. Additionally, it is requested that Henry Lopez, a City of San Gabriel employee for 40+ years, continues to serve as the Transit User Representative. Enclosed find a copy of the letter from Rosemead Mayor Jay Imperial confirming their support.

If you have any questions or need anything further, please contact City Clerk Cynthia Trujillo at (626) 308-2816.

Sincerely,

Juli Costanzo

Mayor

cc: Councilmember Harry Baldwin

Mayor Jay Imperial



City & Rosemead Drig in Jackschwa

8838 E. VALLEY BOULEVARD • P.O. BOX 399 ROSEMEAD, CALIFORNIA 91770 TELEPHONE (626) 569-2100 FAX (626) 307-9218

March 30, 2005

Mr. Jack Gabig General Manager Metro San Gabriel Valley One Gateway Plaza Los Angeles, CA 90012-2952

Dear Mr. Gabig:

Thank you for your recent letter concerning the upcoming term expiration of our cluster's representative on the Governance Council for MTA's San Gabriel Valley Service Sector.

We have been very pleased with the representation provided by San Gabriel Councilman Harry Baldwin. As such, it is my great pleasure to re-nominate Councilman Harry Baldwin for a second term on the Service Sector Governance Council.

Sincerely,

JAY T. IMPERIAL

Mayor

c. Councilman Harry Baldwin Cynthia Trujillo, City Clerk



OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

April 20, 2005

Mr. Jack Gabig, General Manager Metro San Gabriel Valley Service Sector 3369 Santa Anita Avenue El Monte, California 91731

Dear Mr. Gabig

Councilmember Sid Tyler recently notified you that he would not be pursuing a second term on the Metro San Gabriel Valley Service Sector Council. It is my understanding that he intends to complete his term that expires on June 30, 2005. On behalf of the City of Pasadena, I submit for nomination Councilmember Steve Haderlein to fill Mr. Tyler's position. Mr. Haderlein has experience in transit issues through his current position on the Gold Line Foothill Extension JPA.

You should have received a letter from the City of Sierra Madre endorsing their support for a Pasadena Councilmember nominee. We have received notification from the City of La Canada Flintridge that they will also support Pasadena's nomination.

I am confident that Mr. Haderlein will be an asset to the Sector Council and continue the great work of improving transit service to the San Gabriel Valley.

Sincerely,

bee

BILL BOGAARD Mayor

cc:

Sid Tyler, Councilmember Steve Haderlein, Councilmember Cynthia Kurtz, City Manager Liz Armijo-Holbrook

STEVE HADERLEIN BIO

PERSONAL

Married to Jane Haderlein since 1990 Two children, Jennifer and Kathryn Pasadena resident since 1990

EDUCATION

Bachelors Degree from Loyola Marymount University
Double Major, Economics and Finance
Masters of Business Administration, University of Southern California
Emphasis in Finance

CURRENT POSITION

La Salle College Preparatory High School/Economics and Civics Teacher

PRIOR EXPERIENCE

Business lender from 1989 to 2000 with First Interstate Bank, Sanwa Bank, and Union Bank

HONORS AND AWARDS

Loyola Marymount University Student Athlete of the Year, 1985 Academic All-Conference, 1983, 1984, 1985 Loyola Marymount University Basketball Team Most Improved Player, 1984

ACTIVITIES

Pasadena City Council, Councilman, May 1999 to Present The Pasadena Chamber of Commerce

- ♦ Education Committee, Member 1991 to 1993, Chairperson 1994
- ◆ C.E.O. Selection Committee, 1995
- ♦ Board of Directors, April 1995-Present
- ♦ Treasurer, July 1995 to June 1997
- ♦ Chairperson-Elect, June 1997 to June 1998
- ◆ Chairperson of the Board, July 1998 to July 1999
 Junior Achievement, Volunteer Teacher at Pasadena High School, 1991-1999
 Pasadena Enterprise Center
- ◆ Board of Directors, December 1995 to February 1997 Foothill Family Service
- ♦ Board of Directors, March, 1997 to May 1999
- ♦ Advisory Board, May 1999 to Present

University of Southern California Directed Research Project, 1988 Dandenong Basketball Association, Australia 1987 Loyola Marymount University Basketball Team, 1981-1985, Captain, 1985

INTERESTS

History, Sports 7/03



May 19, 2005

Ms. Michele Jackson Board Secretary Metro One Gateway Plaza Los Angeles, California 90012

Dear Ms. Jackson:

Rosie Vasquez, whose term expires in June of this year, is my appointee on the Governance Council for Metro's San Gabriel Valley Service Sector. I hereby re-nominate Ms. Vasquez to serve a second term on the Governance Council.

Should you have any questions regarding this nomination, please contact Nicole Englund at (213) 974-4111.

Sincerely,

Gloria Molina

Los Angeles County Supervisor

Board Member First District